BILL NO.	4768		ORDINANCE NO.	4768
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FESTUS, MISSOURI; AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF SAID CITY AS ESTABLISHED BY THE PLANNING AND ZONING ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF FESTUS, MISSOURI; AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.				
WHEREAS	asking that ti (attached Ex	ne herein described pro nibit "A") be rezoned fr	ning and Zoning Commoperty, described as 505 om a classification of Roy Ordinances of said City	9 Brothers -2 to B-2 as
WHEREAS, said Planning and Zoning Commission, after due consideration recommend to the City Council of the City of Festus, Missouri, that all of the herein described property within the City of Festus, Missouri be rezoned as described herein above, and as defined by said Zoning Ordinance; and				
WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Festus, Missouri after due notice as required by law, with a quorum present, unanimously accepted and adopted the said recommendations of the Planning and Zoning Commission.				
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FESTUS, MISSOURI, as follows:				
SECTION I. That the tract of land shall be rezoned as described hereinabove and as defined in the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Festus, Missouri from and after the effective date of this Ordinance.				
SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be and become in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage by the City Council and the approval of the Mayor.				
READ TWO	O TIMES AND F		OF MUYUA Sesident of the City Coun	, 2024
APPROVE	THIS 20	DAY OF MANO	, 2024	
ATTEST City Clerk	Din	City of Proceedings of Ostus	yor of the City of Festu	Sichand